make every effort to utilize the findings of the COI to institute governance and accountability 

reforms in public administration and service delivery. 

We note the increased number of prosecutions of public officials and the recovery of corruptly 

acquired money to the tune of approximately twelve billion Leones (Le 12,000,000,000) as 

high markers of accountability in governance. We however, call on the government to go 

beyond the recovery of state funds and institute mandatory custodian and other punitive 

measures to end impunity. 

CGG reminds the government of its commitments to utilize recovered government money to